| 01/0  | 30-1998   |
|---|---|
| 1980  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office   |
| To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademar   | 0780649 V V ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                              |
|   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les):  | Name: MONARCH AVALON, INC.  |
| CHAOSIUM, INC.  |   |
| CHAOSIUM, INC.  | Internal Address: 4517 Harford Road   |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State                   | Street Address:   |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership                                       | hip City: Baltimore State: MD ZIP: 21214  |
|   |   |
| Other   | ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ |
| Additional manife(s) of conveying partylesy attached? Thes PENO   | General Partnership   |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Limited Partnership  XX Corporation-State  Delaware   |
| XX Assignment   | Other   |
|   | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative                                |
| Other   | designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)              |
| Execution Date: July 9, 1998  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  |
| Additional number   | Registration no. 1,182,066 Registered: December 15, 1981 rs attached? Tes XINo                              |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name:H JAY _ SPIEGEL | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address: P.O. Box 444  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00   |
| Mount Vernon, Virginia 22121  | ⊥ X☑ Enclosed   |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |
| Street Address:   | 8. Deposit account number:  |
| City:State:ZIP:   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |
| 07/28/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000034 1182066  | USE THIS SPACE  |
| 01 TO 104   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.                              | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  |
| H. JAY SPIEGEL  | July 24, 1998   |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature TRADEMARK Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:   |

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CHAOSIUM, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at: 950A 56th Street, Oakland, California 94608, has adopted, used and is using the Trademark entitled "RUNEQUEST", hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark", which is registered as U.S. Registration No. 1,182,066, dated December 15, 1981; and

Whereas, MONARCH AVALON, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at: 4517 Harford Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21214, is desirous of acquiring said registered Trademark; Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CHAOSIUM, INC. does hereby assign to MONARCH AVALON, INC. all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

CHAOSIUM, INC.

By F.G. STAFFORD, President

State of CAUFURNIA County of ALAMEDA

On this gth day of June, 1998, before me appeared FRANUS G. STAFFORD , the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

(Signature of Notary Public)



RECORDED: 07/24/1998